Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garco Building Systems, Inc.		01/31/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robertson-Ceco II Corporation
Street Address:	10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1065170	GARCO
Registration Number:	2955644	ISS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2689345	VEXO
Registration Number:	1624435	GARCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7137581105 Phone:

Email: sbrown@velaw.com Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street Address Line 2: 2500 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NCI100/81001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Brown

900072116 **REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0338**

Signature:	/wsb/
Date:	03/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Garco - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Garco - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into to be effective as of the close of business on January 31, 2007, by and among Garco Building Systems, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), and Robertson-Ceco II Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West, Houston, Texas 77064 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the below listed registrations/applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"):

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NO.
Garco logo	1,065,170
ISS Systems	2,955,644
VeXO	2,689,345
Garço	1,624,435
Concept Buildings (expired)	028219 (WA state)

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 8, 2007 by and among the Assignor, and the Assignee and other parties thereto, the Assignee has purchased the Marks from the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assigner hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, titles, and interests in and to the Marks, throughout the world, all foreign and domestic registrations of the Marks, and any applications to register the

O THEN

TRADE

Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Marks, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding the Marks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

GARCO BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: C. William Savitz

Title: President

Date: January 31, 2007

ASSIGNEE:

ROBERTSON-CECO II CORPORATION

Name: Ken Maddox

Title: Executive Vice President - Administration

Date: January 31, 2007

Houston 3111418v.1